

Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER
Versus
ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.9.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 8th May, 2024

P.C.:

1. Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.9.
2. As far as other respondents are concerned service report is awaited. The petitioner is at liberty to serve the private notice to the concerned Advocates, who are appearing before the trial Court for the remaining respondents. Since the matter is now posted before the trial Court on 13/06/2024.
3. Post this matter for further consideration on 12/06/2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.