



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER
Versus
ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr S. Dhargalkar, Advocate under Legal Aid Scheme.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 12th June, 2024

P.C.

Heard Mr. S. Dhargalkar, learned counsel for the petitioner.

2. None for the respondents.
3. He submits that he has privately served the learned counsel appearing for the respondents. He undertakes to file an affidavit of service accordingly.
4. Mr Dhargalkar submits that matter is now posted tomorrow for defence evidence. Since the issue raised in the present petition requires consideration, the learned trial Court is requested to defer the hearing fixed tomorrow beyond the returnable date.
5. Stand over to 27.6.2024.
6. Parties to act on the duly authenticated copy of this order.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.