



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER
Versus
ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr S. Dhargalkar, Advocate under Legal Aid Scheme.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 27th June, 2024

P.C.:

1. Affidavit of service is filed however farad note shows that Respondent No.5 and 28 expired. The Petitioner is granted liberty to take steps within a period of two weeks.
2. Interim relief granted on 12/06/2024 to continue till the next date.
3. Stand over to 19/07/2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.