



Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER
Versus
ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate under the Legal Aid Scheme for the
Petitioner.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 24th July, 2024

P.C.

Mr. Dhargalkar submits that he has already filed an Application
for bringing the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent on record,
however, the same is not listed today.

2. Registry to place the said Application on Board on 08.08.2024.

3. On 12.06.2024, the learned Trial Court was asked to defer the
proceedings beyond the returnable date. He submits that the matter
before the Trial Court is actually listed today, but since the Presiding
Officer is on leave, the matter is adjourned to 20.09.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.