



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER
Versus
ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sampada N. Poll holding for Mr. C. Barretto, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

Ms. Sampada N. Poll, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 16,17 and 18.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 9th October, 2024

P.C.

1. It is reported that Respondent No. 1 has expired.
2. Mr. Dhargalkar learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to take necessary steps.
3. Stand over to 13/11/2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.