



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3127 OF 2024 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3127 OF 2024 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... APPLICANT

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Vivek Rodrigues h/f. Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Sampada Poll, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 16,17 and 18.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 20th December, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives, returnable on
29/01/2025.

2. In addition to the regular mode of service, the Petitioner is also
permitted to serve the Respondent by Registered Post A.D., Courier,
WhatsApp and e-mail. Affidavit of service along with a tracking

report and print out of WhatsApp and e-mail to be filed on 23/01/2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.