

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, Advocate for the Respondent No. 9.

Mr. Terence Vaz, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 16 to 18.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 12th March, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 24-04-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)