



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.360/2024
WITH
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3127/2024 (F)**

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR
AND 2 ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA
AND 29 ORS.

... RESPONDENT

Mr Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 19th JUNE 2025

P.C. :

1. The respondents who are represented shall be served with the application.
2. List on 24.07.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.