



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3127 OF 2024 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3127 OF 2024 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... APPLICANT

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Laban Carvalho holding for Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sanjana Kakodkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 16,17 and 18.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 22nd September, 2025

P.C.:

1. It is informed by the learned Advocate Mr. Carvalho that due to some personal difficulty, learned Advocate Mr. Dhargalkar, appearing for the Petitioner, is not in a position to appear before this Court and prays for some time. Time granted as prayed for.

2. List the matter on 07.10.2025.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.