



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER
Versus
ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr Terence Vaz, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 16,17 and 18.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 7th October, 2025

P.C.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to
6.11.2025.

2. In the meantime, the Trial Court is requested to defer the hearing
of the proceeding fixed on 18.10.2025 beyond returnable date.
3. Liberty is granted to Respondent Nos. 16,17 and 18 to file reply.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.