



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS ... PETITIONER
Versus
ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Cipriano Barreto, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.
Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.9.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 8th January, 2026

P.C.

At the request of Mr. S. Dhargalkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, list the matter on 21.01.2026.

2. Mr. S. Dhargalkar, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the matter before the trial Court is fixed on 13.01.2026. Vide the earlier Order dated 10.12.2025, this Court had requested the trial Court to defer the hearing of the matter. Since the Petition is adjourned to 21.01.2026, the trial Court is requested to defer the hearing of the matter until 21.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.