



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS

... PETITIONER

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Cipriano Barreto, Advocate for Respondent No.1(a) to 1(c) and 2.

Ms Sanjana Kakodkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.16, 17 and 18.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 21st January, 2026

P.C.:

Mr Sagar Dhargalkar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, seeks some time to bring the legal representatives of Respondent Nos.10,14,15 and 26 on record.

2. Time as prayed for is granted. He also submits that the matter before the Trial Court is fixed on 31.01.2026. In view thereof, the Trial Court is requested to defer the hearing to any date after 10.02.2026.

3. List the matter on 04.02.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.