



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. T. Gawas holding for Mr. Sagar Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Terence Vaz, Advocate for Respondent Nos.16, 17 and 18.

Mr. Omkar Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.9.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 4th February, 2026

P.C.:

At the request of Mr Gawas, proxy counsel holding for Mr Dhargalkar, Advocate for the Petitioner, to enable him to take instructions, list the matter on 25.02.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.