



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.360 OF 2024

SHANTI DATTA SALGAONKAR AND 2 ORS

... PETITIONER

Versus

ANTHONY J. ALMEIDA AND 29 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Ashwini Bandekar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr C. Fernandes, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1(a), 1(b) and 2.

Ms Sampada Poll, Advocate for Respondent Nos.16, 17 and 18.

Petitioner present in person.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 25th February, 2026

P.C.:

Ms A. Bandekar, submits that the Petitioner is present in person and requests for a new Advocate to be appointed under the Legal Aid Scheme to espouse her cause since the earlier Advocate has discharged himself from that responsibility.

2. The Member Secretary, GSLSA, is directed to take note of the same and appoint an Advocate on the Legal Aid Panel to represent the Petitioners before the next date of hearing.

3. List the matter on 17.03.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.